

The New York City Council

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: Int 1001-2013 Version: * Name: Advance posting of temporary tow-away zones.

Type: Introduction Status: Filed

In control: Committee on Transportation

On agenda: 2/6/2013

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: A Local Law to amend the administrative code of the city of New York, in relation to advance posting

of temporary tow-away zones.

Sponsors: David G. Greenfield, Margaret S. Chin, Leroy G. Comrie, Jr., Elizabeth S. Crowley, Lewis A. Fidler,

James F. Gennaro, Vincent J. Gentile, Robert Jackson, Peter A. Koo, G. Oliver Koppell, Karen Koslowitz, Stephen T. Levin, Rosie Mendez, Annabel Palma, Domenic M. Recchia, Jr., Deborah L.

Rose, Albert Vann, Jumaane D. Williams, Ruben Wills, Ydanis A. Rodriguez

Indexes:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/6/2013	*	City Council	Introduced by Council	
2/6/2013	*	City Council	Referred to Comm by Council	
12/31/2013	*	City Council	Filed (End of Session)	

Int. No. 1001

By Council Members Greenfield, Chin, Comrie, Crowley, Fidler, Gennaro, Gentile, Jackson, Koo, Koppell, Koslowitz, Levin, Mendez, Palma, Recchia, Rose, Vann, Williams, Wills and Rodriguez

A Local Law to amend the administrative code of the city of New York, in relation to advance posting of temporary tow-away zones.

Be it enacted by the Council as follows:

Section 1. Chapter 1 of title 10 of the administrative code of the city of New York is amended by adding a new section 10-171 to read as follows:

§ 10-171 **Temporary Tow Away Zones.** At least twenty-four hours before the department makes temporary changes to parking rules at a location that would allow for towing of vehicles otherwise legally parked, the department shall prominently post written notification of such changes at such location, except that in cases of emergency, as determined by the department, such notification shall be posted as soon as it is practicable.

File #	<i>t</i> : Int	1001-2013,	Version:	*
--------	----------------	------------	----------	---

§2. This local law shall take effect sixty days after it is enacted into law.

MWC 12/21/12

LS 3664